Event 1

Boys 5K

Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Mesa,

AZ - 10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmP1l
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1903
1898
1863
1845
1823
1780
1909
1856
1779
1902
1846
1836
1848
1905
1758
1852
1767
1827
1860
1866
1900
1858
1859
1833
1849
1853

Wave

Name Year School Finals Pace
Tyler Mathews FR Red Mountain 17:27.5 5:38
Dylan Hartson FR Red Mountain 18:00.0 5:48
Chase Welker FR Mountain View 19:53.8 6:25
Ryder Kocherhans FR Mountain View 20:17.9 6:32
Jack Anderson FR Mountain View 20:58.2 6:45
Josh Ellsworth FR Mesa 20:58.7 6:46
Roman Smith FR Red Mountain 21:11.4 6:50
Aaron Sanchez FR Mountain View 21:20.0 6:52
Gavin Carter FR Mesa 22:06.3 7:07
Ryan Martin FR Red Mountain 22:06.7 7:08
Carter Mackey FR Mountain View 22:22.4 7:13
Noah Gardiner FR Mountain View 22:48.9 7:21
Robert Miranda FR Mountain View 22:57.8 7:24
Matthieu Rasborn FR Red Mountain 23:06.5 7:27
Brandon Bednar FR Dobson 23:06.8 7:27
Eldon Olson FR Mountain View 23:09.4 7:28
Kaden Nickleson FR Dobson 23:41.6 7:38
Cash Bentley FR Mountain View 24:00.7 7:44
Trey Van Oostendorp FR Mountain View 24:20.1 7:50
Colton Willyered FR Mountain View 24:53.3 8:01
Landon Kunz FR Red Mountain 24:53.6 8:01
Haydn Snow FR Mountain View 24:53.8 8:01
Tanner Swenson FR Mountain View 26:29.3 8:32
Landen Erickson FR Mountain View 26:48.5 8:38
Kaleb Misquez FR Mountain View 26:50.5 8:39
Evan Palmer FR Mountain View 29:34.9 9:32
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Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

10/22/2020

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Freshman

1863 Chase Welker
1845 Ryder Kocherhans
1823 Jack Anderson
1856 Aaron Sanchez
1846 Carter Mackey

) 1836 Noah Gardiner

) 1848 Robert Miranda

1903 Tyler Mathews
1898 Dylan Hartson
1909 Roman Smith

1902 Ryan Martin

1905 Matthieu Rasborn

1. 28
1 3
2 4
3 5
4 7
5 9
6 10
7 11
2. 29 Red Mountain
1 1
2 2
3 6
4 8
5 12
6 13

) 1900 Landon Kunz

Incomplete Teams:

Mesa

Dobson

1780 Josh Ellsworth FR

1758 Brandon Bednar FR

2,

2,

( 20:58
FR 19:
FR 20:
FR 20:
FR 21:
FR 22:
FR 22
FR 22
( 20:22.
FR 17:
FR 18:
FR 21:
FR 22
FR 23:
FR 24

1779 Gavin Carter FR

1767 Kaden Nickleson FR
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Mesa,

AZ - 10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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19
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1913
1844
1835
1912
1838
1842
1888
1887
1936
1901
1934
1890
1864
1847
1931
1910
1839
1944
1895
1899
1840
1822
1930
1894
1834
1908
1861
1889
1867
1862
1851
1829
1865
1854
1830
1826
1837
1850
1911
1841
1857
2282
1868
1943
1906
1937
1972
1766
1969
1964

Wave

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Cade Woolf SR Red Mountain 17:48.7 5:44
Tyler Judd SO Mountain View 17:55.5 5:47
Andrew Gardiner JR Mountain View 18:22.7 5:55
Corey Wiseman SR Red Mountain 18:27.9 5:57
Sean Hatch JR Mountain View 18:36.7 6:00
Bradley Jensen JR Mountain View 18:38.3 6:00
Samuel Bench SR Red Mountain 18:48.3 6:04
Logan Beck SR Red Mountain 18:52.6 6:05
Ruben Hernandez JR Skyline 18:53.4 6:05
Isaac Leapail SO Red Mountain 18:59.9 6:07
Owen Grant JR Skyline 19:10.3 6:11
Ethan Burleson JR Red Mountain 19:12.9 6:12
Ethan Williams SR Mountain View 19:13.7 6:12
Manning Millet JR Mountain View 19:14.0 ©6:12
Edgar Galvez Canez SO Skyline 19:18.1 6:13
Charles Spencer SO Red Mountain 19:23.6 6:15
Weston Henrie JR Mountain View 19:44.3 6:22
Caleb Young JR Skyline 19:50.7 6:24
Justin Haas JR Red Mountain 19:51.3 6:24
Gabriel Hetrick JR Red Mountain 20:07.3 6:29
Nicholas Hernandez SO Mountain View 20:12.7 6:31
Mark Adams JR Mountain View 20:15.4 6:32
Noah Frier SR Skyline 20:21.6 6:34
Matthew Gibson SO _Red Mountain 20:35.4 6:38
Ryon Frisch SO Mountain View 20:36.9 6:39
Stetson Slater SO Red Mountain 20:41.1 6:40
Brady Warth SO Mountain View 20:41.8 6:40
William Bergman SO Red Mountain 20:57.4 6:45
Peter Winward SO Mountain View 21:02.8 6:47
Luke Webb JR Mountain View 21:10.4 6:49
Lincoln Nielson SO Mountain View 21:24.7 6:54
Dallin Cox JR Mountain View 21:26.6 6:55
Austin Willyerd SR Mountain View 21:29.2 6:55
Carter Powell JR Mountain View 21:34.7 6:57
Dylan Davids JR Mountain View 21:34.8 6:57
Cody Bello SO Mountain View 21:40.1 6:59
Rivers Hall JR Mountain View 22:14.5 7:10
Ian Nielsen JR Mountain View 22:15.4 7:10
Michael Wilson JR Red Mountain 23:39.4 7:37
Caleb Hunt SR Mountain View 23:42.5 7:38
Sherrod Smith SR Mountain View 23:43.1 7:39
Christian Fernandez SR Mountain View 23:59.7 7:44
Andrew Wood JR Mountain View 24:20.5 7:51
Kano Wittauer JR Skyline 25:08.4 8:06
Liam Ryals SO Red Mountain 26:14.0 8:27
Chase Hines SO Skyline 26:33.5 8:33
Tyler Tsosie SR Westwood 27:10.4 8:45
Jesus Mesinas JR Dobson 27:32.5 8:52
Benjamin Rodriguez SR Westwood 29:44.1 9:35
Elijah Little SR Westwood 30:53.1 9:57
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Mesa City Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

Mesa,

AZ -

Page

10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School

Finals Pace Wave

SO Dobson

Mesa,

A7 -

31:00.0 9:59 1

10/22/2020

51 1759 Noah Coyle
Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Team Scores Boys 5K Run Open

1 29 Mountain View Mesa (

1 2 1844 Tyler Judd SO
2 3 1835 Andrew Gardiner JR
3 5 1838 Sean Hatch JR
4 6 1842 Bradley Jensen JR
5 13 1864 Ethan Williams SR
[ (14) 1847 Manning Millet JR
7 (17) 1839 Weston Henrie JR
2. 30 Red Mountain (

1 1 1913 Cade Woolf SR
2 4 1912 Corey Wiseman SR
3 7 1888 Samuel Bench SR
4 8 1887 Logan Beck SR
5 10 1901 Tsaac Leapai SO
6 ( 12) + 1890 Ethan Burleson JR
7 ( 16) 1910 Charles Spencer SO
3. 72 Skyline (

1 9 1936 Ruben Hernandez JR
2 11 1934 Owen Grant JR
3 15 1931 Edgar Galvez Canez SO
4 18 1944 Caleb Young JR
5 19 1930 Noah Frier SR
6 ( 20) 1943 Kano Wittauer JR
7 (21) 1937 Chase Hines SO

Incomplete Teams:

Westwood

1972 Tyler Tsosie SR

SR 1

Dobson

1766 Jesus Mesinas JR

19:

17

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:

:35.

17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

30.

18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
25:
26:

:55.
22.
36.
38.
13.
14.
44

48,
27.
48 .
52.
59.
12.
23.

53.
10.
18.
50.
21.
08.
33.

1:32:46.9 1:18.2)
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1, 1969 Benjamin Rodriguez SR 1, 1964 Elijah Little

1, 1759 Noah Coyle SO



Event 3

Mesa City Cross Count

ry Championships

Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa, AZ - 10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman

Wave

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 1804 Rachel Pearson FR Mountain View 23:18.9 15:33
2 2 1870 Selah Akers FR Red Mountain 24:21.3 16:15
3 3 1788 Rebecca Christiansen FR Mountain View 25:18.7 16:53
4 4 1812 Lily Smithson FR Mountain View 25:46.2 17:11
5 1953 Lillian Francis FR Westwood 26:17.5 17:32
6 1922 Sarah McDonnel FR Skyline 26:35.2 17:44
7 1915 Adriana Alcala Bravo FR Skyline 26:38.6 17:46
8 5 1820 Averi Williams FR Mountain View 26:39.8 17:47
9 6 1876 Lily Finkbeiner FR Red Mountain 26:44.9 17:50
10 7 1797 Grace Huyter FR Mountain View 27:36.3 18:25
11 8 1880 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos FR Red Mountain 28:17.3 18:52
12 9 1872 Blythe Brown FR Red Mountain 28:18.7 18:53
13 10 1802 Lucy Melzer FR Mountain View 28:50.8 19:14
14 11 1874 Katelyn Cupryk FR Red Mountain 29:14.2 19:30
15 12 1790 Lauryn Dillard FR Mountain View 29:29.4 19:40
16 1785 Makenna Bailey FR Mountain View 31:08.1 20:46
17 1810 Gionni Ray FR Mountain View 32:12.9 21:29
18 1945 Destiny Alejo FR Westwood 36:09.2 24:07
19 1796 Eliza Hernandez FR Mountain View 43:38.4 29:06
Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/22/2020
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Team Scores Girls 5K Run Freshman
1. 20 Mountain View Mesa ( 25:44.0 2:08:39.9 4:17.4)
1 1 1804 Rachel Pearson FR 23:18.9 4
2 3 1788 Rebecca Christiansen FR 25:18.7 4
3 4 1812 Lily Smithson FR 25:46.2 4
4 5 1820 Averi Williams FR 26:39.8 3
5 7 1797 Grace Huyter FR 27:36.3 3
6 10) 1802 Lucy Melzer FR 28:50.8 4
7 12) 1790 Lauryn Dillard FR 29:29.4 4
2. 36 Red Mountain ( 27:23.3 2:16:56.4 4:52.9)
1 2 1870 Selah Akers FR 24:21.3 4
2 6 1876 Lily Finkbeiner FR 26:44.9 4
3 8 1880 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos FR 28:17.3 3
4 9 1872 Blythe Brown FR 28:18.7 4
5 11 1874 Katelyn Cupryk FR 29:14.2 4
Incomplete Teams:
Westwood
1953 Lillian Francis FR 3, 1945 Destiny Alejo FR 3
Skyline
1922 Sarah McDonnel FR 4, 1915 Adriana Alcala Bravo FR 3
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Event 4

Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

10/22/2020

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
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15

16
17

18
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1917
1816
1798
1916
1808
1818
1881
1801
1807
1877
1924
1791
1795
1787
1882
1884
1918
1786
1806
1869
1954
1819
1794
1821
1809
1815
1950
1952
1803
1914
1754
1793
1948
1751
1958
1814
1813

Jade Boyles

Alexandra Wang

Avery Juvan

Serina Barrera

Regina Raimo

Lindsay Welch

Emma Jones

Emily Lish

Yasmin Pooley

Estephany Gaxiola Pared
Briana Palacios

Anna Elcock

Anna Guerrero

Grace Callan

Mackenzie Luna

Jessi Smith

Autumn Fairbanks

Aubrie Bradshaw

Lauren Pickles

Itzel Aguilar

Camryn Jones

Chloe Whiting

Hidalty Gonzalez Cotto
Sage Williams

Olivia Rasheta

Ximena Trejo Juarez
Kayleigh Castillo
Hatzel Escoria Arcinieg
Kasidi Mortensen
Ashleigh Alcala
Carolina Mendoza

Shelby Ford

Natalie Barrera Aguilar
Aniyah Bones

Margarita Villalobos Me
Alyssa Thompson

Alaina Tesarek

Wave

Year School Finals Pace
SR Skyline 21:45.4 14:31
SR Mountain View 21:47.3 14:32
JR Mountain View 22:06.9 14:45
SO Skyline 22:59.8 15:20
SO Mountain View 23:29.9 15:40
SO Mountain View 23:30.1 15:41
SO Red Mountain 23:37.0 15:45
SO Mountain View 24:00.0 16:04
SO Mountain View 24:12.0 16:08
SR Red Mountain 24:39.0 16:26
SR Skyline 24:52.5 16:35
SO Mountain View 24:54.9 16:37
JR Mountain View 25:11.9 16:48
JR Mountain View 25:25.2 16:57
SO Red Mountain 25:25.7 16:58
SO Red Mountain 25:34.4 17:03
JR Skyline 25:40.4 17:07
SR Mountain View 25:55.5 17:17
JR Mountain View 26:07.5 17:25
JR Red Mountain 26:56.5 17:58
SO Westwood 27:04.6 18:04
SO Mountain View 27:37.5 18:25
JR Mountain View 28:42.7 19:09
JR Mountain View 29:08.6 19:26
SO Mountain View 29:56.5 19:58
JR Mountain View 29:56.6 19:58
JR Westwood 30:28.1 20:19
SR Westwood 30:41.7 20:28
SO Mountain View 31:03.4 20:43
SO Skyline 31:51.7 21:15
SR Dobson 32:33.8 21:43
JR Mountain View 33:13.1 22:09
JR Westwood 35:10.8 23:28
SR Dobson 36:01.2 24:01
JR Westwood 38:24.3 25:37
JR Mountain View 43:39.0 29:06
SO Mountain View 44:37.6 29:46

WWWwWwWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwhd DD DD D DD DD DD DD DD DD

Page 6



Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open

10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

47.
06.
29.
30.
06.
12.
54.

45.
59.
52.
40.
51.

37.
24
25.
34.
56.

04.
:28.

1:55:00.2 2:18.7)

O OO W ww
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6 3
1 3

1. 24 Mountain View Mesa ( 23:00
1 2 1816 Alexandra Wang SR 21:
2 3 1798 Avery Juvan JR 22:
3 5 1808 Regina Raimo SO 23:
4 6 1818 Lindsay Welch SO 23:
5 8 1801 Emily Lish SO 24:
6 9) 1807 Yasmin Pooley SO 24:
7 12) 1791 Anna Elcock S0 24
2. 51 Skyline ( 25:26.
1 1 1917 Jade Boyles SR 21:
2 4 1916 Serina Barrera S0 22
3 11 1924 Briana Palacios SR 24:
4 15 1918 Autumn Fairbanks JR 25:
5 20 1914 Ashleigh Alcala SO 31:
3. 60 Red Mountain ( 25:14.
1 7 1881 Emma Jones SO 23:
2 10 1877 Estephany Gaxiola Paredes SR

3 13 1882 Mackenzie Luna SO 25:
4 14 1884 Jessi Smith SO 25:
5 16 1869 Itzel Aguilar JR 26:
4. 97 Westwood ( 32:21.
1 17 1954 Camryn Jones SO 27:
2 18 1950 Kayleigh Castillo JR 30
3 19 1952 Hatzel Escoria Arciniega SR 30:41.7 3
4 21 1948 Natalie Barrera Aguilar JR 35:10.8 3
5 22 1958 Margarita Villalobos Mendoza JR

Incomplete Teams:

Dobson

38:24.3 3

1754 Carolina Mendoza SR 3, 1751 Aniyah Bones SR 3
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Event 5

Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/22/2020

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

1871
1875
1923
1946
1789
1920
1805
1817
1921
1878
1792
1799
1752
1926
1811
1919
1927
1925
1774
1800
1883
1955
1885
1873
1956
1957
1947
1755
1773
1753
1949
1776

Kate Brockman
Ariel Fendenheim
Abby Oberfield
Arleanna Arreola Paloma
Tessa Christiansen
Sydney Jelleberg
Ryanna Petersen
Abigail Welch
Mayte Manuel

Kayla Hansen

Eliza Elcock

Anne Kocherhans
Jaedyn Brown
Silicea Price
Mikelle Schild
Cara Janes
Stephany Rodriguez
Natalya Pooley
Dalia Dominguez
Olivia Lamoreaux
Alyssa Pooley

Emma Layton

Kimi Smith

Madison Burkholder
Melanie Ortiz
Janna Palomares
Zarela Barraza Sosa
Morian Richards
Brittin Budge
Monique Hernandez
Brooklyn Blake
Kelsey Magdaleno

Wave

Year School Finals Pace
SR Red Mountain 20:10.6 13:28
JR Red Mountain 20:11.2 13:28
FR Skyline 20:12.3 13:29
SR Westwood 20:13.2 13:29
FR Mountain View 20:41.2 13:48
JR Skyline 20:49.9 13:54
SR Mountain View 20:51.3 13:55
SR Mountain View 20:52.8 13:56
FR Skyline 20:53.5 13:56
JR Red Mountain 20:53.8 13:56
JR Mountain View 20:55.6 13:58
SR Mountain View 21:48.3 14:33
SR Dobson 21:58.1 14:39
SR Skyline 21:58.5 14:39
SO Mountain View 22:04.6 14:44
SR Skyline 22:09.3 14:47
JR Skyline 22:38.1 15:06
SR Skyline 22:50.4 15:14
JR Mesa 22:55.2 15:17
SO Mountain View 23:10.0 15:27
SO Red Mountain 23:15.8 15:31
FR Westwood 23:20.5 15:34
JR Red Mountain 23:41.0 15:48
SO _Red Mountain 24:23.3 16:16
JR Westwood 25:05.6 16:44
SO Westwood 25:11.2 16:48
FR Westwood 25:43.6 17:10
SR Dobson 25:53.5 17:16
JR Mesa 26:22.5 17:35
SR Dobson 26:40.8 17:48
SO Westwood 27:49.8 18:34
SR Mesa 28:34.3 19:03
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Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Me

sSa,

AZ -

10/22/2020

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1 43 Mountain View Mesa ( 21:01
1 5 1789 Tessa Christiansen FR 20:
2 7 1805 Ryanna Petersen SR 20:
3 8 1817 Abigail Welch SR 20:
4 11 1792 Eliza Elcock JR 20:
5 12 1799 Anne Kocherhans SR 21:
[ (14) 1811 Mikelle Schild SO 22
7 (18) 1800 Olivia Lamoreaux S0 23:
2 46 Skyline ( 21:12.
1 3 1923 Abby Oberfield FR 20:
2 6 1920 Sydney Jelleberg JR 20:
3 9 1921 Mayte Manuel FR 20:
4 13 1926 Silicea Price SR 21
5 15 1919 Cara Janes SR 22
6 ( 16) 1927 Stephany Rodriguez JR 22:
7 (17) 1925 Natalya Pooley SR 22
3. 53 Red Mountain ( 21:38.
1 1 1871 Kate Brockman SR 20:
2 2 1875 Ariel Fendenheim JR 20:
3 10 1878 Kayla Hansen JR 20:
4 19 1883 Alyssa Pooley S0 23:
5 21 1885 Kimi Smith JR 23
[ ( 22) 1873 Madison Burkholder SO 24
4., 96 Westwood ( 23:54.
1 4 1946 Arleanna Arreola Palomares SR
2 20 1955 Emma Layton FR 23:
3 23 1956 Melanie Ortiz JR 25:
4 24 1957 Janna Palomares SO 25:
5 25 1947 Zarela Barraza Sosa FR 25:
[ ( 26) 1949 Brooklyn Blake SO 27:

Incomplete Teams:

Dobson

1752 Jaedyn Brown SR 5,

SR 5

Mesa

1774 Dalia Dominguez JR 5

SR 5

1755 Morian

, 1773 Brittin Budge JR 5,

471.
51.
52.
55.
48.
:04.
10.

12.
49,
53.
:58.
09.
38.
50.

10.
11.
53.
15.
471 .
:23.

1

= SR W o oo w = O oy W oy 0 wN

W O© 00 N ™

1

:45:09.2 1:07.1)

(G0N INC BNG NG NG BN,

:46:03.5 1:57.0)

(G20 C BNC BN G2 RGN I E) ]

:48:12.4 3:30.4)

(GBI C RN G2 RGN @)

:59:34.1 5:30.4)

20:13.2 5

20.
05.
11.
43.
49.

Richards SR 5,

o o N oy Ul
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1753 Monique Hernandez

1776 Kelsey Magdaleno



Page 10
Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
1 1 1891 Noah Czajkowski JR Red Mountain 16:20.2 10:54 6
2 2 1832 Brady Eagar JR Mountain View 16:28.3 10:59 6
3 3 1942 Aidan Tinen SR Skyline 16:32.0 11:02 6
4 4 1907 Thomas Sewell SR Red Mountain 16:36.3 11:05 6
5 5 1824 Mark Anderson JR Mountain View 16:44.3 11:10 6
6 6 1843 Joshua Judd SR Mountain View 16:56.0 11:18 6
7 7 1831 Kevin Degroff SR Mountain View 16:57.5 11:19 6
8 8 1897 Matthew Hamilton FR Red Mountain 17:04.5 11:23 6
9 9 1892 Elijah Davis JR Red Mountain 17:15.1 11:31 6

10 10 1855 Raul Reyna-Sanchez SR Mountain View 17:23.2 11:36 6
11 11 1932 Jordan Gloria SR Skyline 17:25.2 11:37 6
12 12 1896 Joseph Hamilton SR Red Mountain 17:34.6 11:44 6
13 13 1939 Jaxon Mills SR Skyline 17:35.2 11:44 6
14 14 1904 Garrett Palmer SO Red Mountain 17:39.2 11:47 6
15 15 1761 Adam Honawa SR Dobson 17:43.3 11:49 6
16 16 1828 Connor Chaffee SO Mountain View 17:54.2 11:57 6
17 17 1886 Greyson Akers JR Red Mountain 17:55.4 11:57 6
18 18 1941 Jorge Ponce-Nava JR Skyline 17:58.9 12:00 6
19 19 1929 Diego Brown SO Skyline 18:08.0 12:06 6
20 20 1940 Carter Owens JR Skyline 18:25.0 12:17 6
21 21 1783 Nathan Stahle SR Mesa 18:29.9 12:20 6
22 22 1768 Israel Ramirez JR Dobson 18:30.7 12:21 6
23 23 1825 Griffin Arnett SO Mountain View 18:33.9 12:23 6
24 24 1782 Carlos Juaquin JR Mesa 19:00.3 12:41 6
25 25 1960 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira JR Westwood 19:16.6 12:52 6
26 26 1935 Kevin Gutierrez SO Skyline 19:25.6 12:58 6
27 27 1764 Cale Jarvis JR Dobson 19:56.9 13:18 6
28 28 1757 Moises Aguilar JR Dobson 20:21.4 13:35 6
29 29 1970 Carlos Rodriguez SR Westwood 20:41.0 13:48 6
30 30 1769 Cooper Salabye SO Dobson 20:47.1 13:52 6
31 31 1968 Elias Ochoa JR Westwood 20:50.7 13:54 6
32 32 1760 Manuel Gamez JR Dobson 21:00.8 14:01 6
33 33 1959 Deion Begay JR Westwood 21:17.4 14:12 6
34 34 1777 Christian Almanza SR Mesa 21:24.4 14:17 6
35 35 1778 Jahkovin Betony JR Mesa 22:46.1 15:11 6
36 36 1967 William Montegue SO Westwood 24:15.3 16:11 6
37 37 1966 Iszack Mendoza JR Westwood 25:05.5 16:44 6
38 38 1961 Jackson Kelley FR Westwood 25:34.2 17:03 6
39 39 1784 Spencer Young SO Mesa 28:26.0 18:58 6



Mesa City Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex,

Mesa,

AZ -

10/22/2020

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

SR

1. 30 Mountain View Mesa

1 2 1832 Brady Eagar

2 5 1824 Mark Anderson

3 9 1843 Joshua Judd

4 7 1831 Kevin Degroff

5 10 1855 Raul Reyna-Sanchez
[ (16) 1828 Connor Chaffee

7 ( 23) 1825 Griffin Arnett
2. 34 Red Mountain

1 1 1891 Noah Czajkowski
2 4 1907 Thomas Sewell

3 8 1897 Matthew Hamilton
4 9 1892 Elijah Davis

5 12 1896 Joseph Hamilton
[ (14) 1904 Garrett Palmer

7 (17) 1886 Greyson Akers

3. 64 Skyline

1 3 1942 Aidan Tinen

2 11 1932 Jordan Gloria

3 13 1939 Jaxon Mills

4 18 1941 Jorge Ponce-Nava
5 19 1929 Diego Brown

[ ( 20) 1940 Carter Owens

7 ( 26) 1935 Kevin Gutierrez
4., 122 Dobson

1 15 1761 Adam Honawa

2 22 1768 Israel Ramirez

3 27 1764 Cale Jarvis

4 28 1757 Moises Aguilar

5 30 1769 Cooper Salabye

6 ( 32) 1760 Manuel Gamez

5. 153 Mesa

1 21 1783 Nathan Stahle

2 24 1782 Carlos Juaquin

3 34 1777 Christian Almanza
4 35 1778 Jahkovin Betony
5 39 1784 Spencer Young
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Mesa City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Red Mountain High School
Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/22/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

oD WN

154 Westwood ( 21:16.2 1:46:21.0 4:58.7)
25 1960 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira JR 19:16.6 6
29 1970 Carlos Rodriguez SR 20:41.0 6
31 1968 Elias Ochoa JR 20:50.7 6
33 1959 Deion Begay JR 21:17.4 6
36 1967 William Montegue SO 24:15.3 6
37) 1966 Iszack Mendoza JR 25:05.5 ©
38) 1961 Jackson Kelley FR 25:34.2 ©



